Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
RYAN, Raymond B., Darien, CT	Name: Wendy J. Engel
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 12 Princes Pine Road
Execution Date(s) August 16, 2005	
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Norwalk
Joint Research Agreement	State: Connecticut
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USAZip:06850
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
10/375,770  Additional numbers att	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Peter K. Trzyna, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 7131	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information
State: <u>Illinois</u> Zip:60680-7131	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>(312) 240-0824</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0235
Fax Number: <u>(312) 240-0825</u>	· -
Email Address:	Authorized User Name <u>Peter K. Trzyna, Esq.</u>
9. Signature:	February 20, 2006
Signature	Date
Peter K. Trzyna, Esq.	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Feb 20 06 01:38p Peter K. Trzyna (312) 240-0825 p.5

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Raymond B. Ryan is the named inventor for U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 10/816,014, titled "Equity Based Incentive Compensation Plan Computer System" and filed April 1, 2004;

WHEREAS, Wendy J. Engel and Raymond B. Ryan are the named inventors for U.S. Patent Application No. 10/375,770, titled "System and Method to Minimize Accounting Volatility From Owning Equities and Other Investment Assets" and filed February 27, 2003;

WHEREAS, Wendy J. Engel and Raymond B Ryan wish to pursue separate businesses and to facilitate so doing, hereby enter this agreement to assign ("Agreement") as set forth below their interests and/or claims to the above named U.S. patent applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by Wendy J. Engel from Raymond B. Ryan is hereby acknowledged for a first assignment, and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by Raymond B. Ryan from Wendy J. Engel is hereby acknowledged for a second assignment, Wendy J. Engel and Raymond B. Ryan agree as follows:

Raymond B. Ryan quit claims and by these presents does hereby quit claim any and all right he, his successors and assigns, may have, including the right to sue and collect for past damages, in and to U.S. Application No. 10/375,770. This quit claim is to Wendy J. Engel as described above as the first assignment.

Wendy J. Engel quit claims and by these presents does hereby quit claim any and all right she, her successors and assigns, may have, including the right to sue and collect for past damages, in and to U.S. Application No.10/816,014. This quit claim is to Raymond B. Ryan as described above as the second assignment.

Both of the above quit claims respectively constitute a sale, assignment, transfer, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the other, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under any and all inventions disclosed or described in the above-identified respective patent applications and any and all rights thereto, including the above-identified respective patent applications, any and all United States and foreign patents which may be granted pursuant thereto, and any and all United States and foreign applications, continuations,

PATENT REEL: 017271 FRAME: 0183

divisions, renewals, and substitutes thereof, as well as any reissues or reexamination patent(s); and each hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said respective inventions to the corresponding assignee its successors, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

agrees to communicate to the respective assignee, its Each assignor successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the respective assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection in accordance with this agreement.

The effective date of this Assignment is July 18, 2005.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Grantors of the Quit Claims and the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED: <u>Dec., 20, 2005</u>

DATED: <u>August</u> 16, 2005

RECORDED: 02/20/2006

12 Princes Pine Road

Norwalk, CT 06850

58 Rings End Road Darien, CT 06820